CH \$465.00 2777319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HHG IPCO, LLC		11/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Lots Stores, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Philippi Road	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43228	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2777319	ATTIC HEIRLOOMS
Registration Number:	1319405	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	1446458	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	0658809	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	4240270	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	4422791	BROYHILL
Registration Number:	2509955	BROYHILL LEATHER
Registration Number:	5515388	BROYHILL NO WORRIES
Registration Number:	5462558	BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87943068	BURTON PARK
Registration Number:	5233212	CLOUD 44
Registration Number:	1761401	
Registration Number:	4422790	
Registration Number:	5054796	TANNER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1456548	THE GOOD NIGHT SLEEPER BY BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87753243	SIMPLY ENTERTAINING BY BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87403510	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL
Serial Number:	87403497	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006521 FRAME: 0430

900480971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139290303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-929-3413

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN M. MUELLER
Address Line 1: 312 WALNUT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Mueller
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page1.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page2.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page3.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page4.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page5.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page7.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page8.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page9.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page10.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page10.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page11.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page11.tif source=IPCo - Big Lots APA Ex. C-3 Trademark Assignment Agreement EXECUTED (002)#page12.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is made as of this 9th day of November, 2018, by and among HHG IPCO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") and BIG LOTS STORES, INC., an Ohio Corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 9, 2018 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignee will purchase the Acquired Assets of Assignor, including Intellectual Property Assets and associated goodwill, which includes the United States registered trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Transferred Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- Assignment. On the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Transferred Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Transferred Marks are used, and all registrations and applications therefor and renewals and extensions of the foregoing in the United States and for all foreign countries that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Transferred Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors or assigns, and any other rights, privileges, claims, and causes of action relating or pertaining to the Transferred Marks, free and clear of all security interests, mortgages, liens, pledges, conditional sales or lease agreements, charges, claims or encumbrances.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, without further consideration, comply with any reasonable request by Assignee to execute and deliver promptly any additional documents as may be necessary in order to give effect to the assignment reflected herein. Such additional documents shall be effective as of the date hereof, if applicable, and may include, without limitation, additional assignment documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; agreed amendments to <u>Schedule A</u> to correct any inaccuracies or misstatements therein; any other documents necessary to further clarify or confirm the assignment and conveyance of the Transferred Marks; and any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, and other documentation as may be reasonably required in connection with: (a) preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or renewal of a registration covering any of the Transferred Marks; (b) prosecution or defense of any cancellation, opposition, infringement, or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the Transferred Marks, including without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Transferred Marks and this Agreement; and (c) obtaining any additional trademark protection

for the Transferred Marks that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, in each case at Assignee's cost and expense.

- 3. <u>No Use of Transferred Marks by Assignor</u>. Assignor, for themselves and on behalf of Assignor's respective successors and assigns, covenant not to use, apply for, or register any of the Transferred Marks or use, apply for, or register any variation of the Transferred Marks or any word, design, domain name, or logo likely to be similar or confusingly similar with the Transferred Marks, for any purpose in the United States.
- 4. <u>No Third Party Beneficiaries</u>. This Agreement is not intended to, and shall not, confer upon any other person except the parties hereto any rights or remedies hereunder.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other customary means of electronic submission (e.g., .pdf) shall be deemed binding for all purposes hereof, without delivery of an original signature page being thereafter required.

6. <u>Governing Law</u>.

- (a) This Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).
- ANY LEGAL SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING (b) OUT OF OR BASED UPON THIS AGREEMENT, OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE INSTITUTED IN THE FEDERAL COURTS OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR THE COURTS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE IN EACH CASE LOCATED IN NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE OF DELAWARE. EACH PARTY IRREVOCABLY SUBMITS TO THE EXCLUSIVE JURISDICTION OF EACH SUCH COURTS IN ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING. SERVICE OF PROCESS, SUMMONS, NOTICE OR OTHER DOCUMENT BY MAIL TO SUCH PARTY'S ADDRESS SET FORTH HEREIN WILL BE EFFECTIVE SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR ANY SUIT, ACTION, OR OTHER PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT. THE PARTIES IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVE ANY OBJECTION TO THE LAYING OF VENUE OF ANY SUIT, ACTION OR ANY PROCEEDING IN SUCH COURTS AND IRREVOCABLY WAIVE AND AGREE NOT TO PLEAD OR CLAIM IN ANY SUCH COURT THAT ANY SUCH SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING BROUGHT IN ANY SUCH COURT HAS BEEN BROUGHT IN AN INCONVENIENT FORUM.
- (c) EACH PARTY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT ANY CONTROVERSY THAT MAY ARISE UNDER THIS AGREEMENT IS LIKELY TO INVOLVE COMPLICATED AND DIFFICULT ISSUES AND, THEREFORE, EACH SUCH PARTY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT IT MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LEGAL ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED

HEREBY. EACH PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT CERTIFIES AND ACKNOWLEDGES THAT (A) NO REPRESENTATIVE OF ANY OTHER PARTY HAS REPRESENTED, EXPRESSLY OR OTHERWISE, THAT SUCH OTHER PARTY WOULD NOT SEEK TO ENFORCE THE FOREGOING WAIVER IN THE EVENT OF A LEGAL ACTION, (B) SUCH PARTY HAS CONSIDERED THE IMPLICATIONS OF THIS WAIVER, (C) SUCH PARTY MAKES THIS WAIVER VOLUNTARILY, AND (D) SUCH PARTY HAS BEEN INDUCED TO ENTER INTO THIS AGREEMENT BY, AMONG OTHER THINGS, THE MUTUAL WAIVERS AND CERTIFICATIONS IN THIS SECTION 6(c).

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Trademark Assumption and Assignment Agreement the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNEE:	
BIG LOTS STORES, INC.	
By: Name: Title:	
ASSIGNOR:	

By:

HHG IPCO, LLC

Title:

Jay Dubiner General Counsel

Signature Page to Trademark Assumption and Assignment Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Trademark Assumption and Assignment Agreement the day and year first above written.

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

BIG LØTS STORES, INC.
ву: 1901
Name: Bruck Down
Name: Brice L. Thorn Title: President & CEO
TENOOT 4 CED
ASSIGNOR:
HHG IPCO, LLC
nnation was ready
By:
Name:

SCHEDULE A

Section 2.01(a)(4) Transferred Trademarks

See attached.

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARKSTATUS	
Australia	BROYHILL	365041	365041	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Austria	BROYHILL	AM2082/91	98503	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Benelux	BROYHILL	644788	375690	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Brazil	BROYHILL	905953002	905953002	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors; picture frames; bedding [except linen], casters and fittings for furniture, not of metal; mattresses (spring-l); window fittings, not of metal
Brazil	Pinwheel Design	905953037	905953037	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors; picture frames; bedding [except linen], casters and fittings for furniture, not of metal; mattresses (spring-); window fittings, not of metal
Canada	ADAPTABLES	1419066	800543	20	Registered	20 Indoor household furniture, namely, bedroom furniture
Canada	ASSEMBLEASE	1474156	845994	20	Registered	20 Household furniture, namely bedroom, dining room, living room, kitchen, office, computer, and storage furniture with self locking fasteners integrated therein for use in connecting furniture components together; furniture hardware, namely self locking metal fasteners for use in connecting furniture components together
Canada	BROYHILL	1538992	TMA884505	11, 14, 20	Registered	11 Lighting fixtures, namely lamps; lamp shades 14 Clocks 20 Outdoor furniture, mirrors, corbels for supporting artwork and wall decor, shelving, shelving units and components thereof, namely shelves and brackets sold as a unit, furniture, namely lawn furniture, and patio furniture, decorative and wall-hung screens, photograph and picture frames
Canada	BROYHILL	476432	276214	20	Registered	20 Bedroom furniture, namely, dressers, mirrors, chests, beds, bookcase units, night stands, desk chairs and desks; dining room furniture, namely, tables, chairs, chinas, servers, buffets; living room furniture, namely, sofas, chairs, rockers, love seats, converta-sofas; and occasional furniture, namely, cocktail tables, commode end tables, chair side commodes, hexagon commodes, snack tables, cotasional tables, sofa consoles, octagonal cocktail tables, tea carts, etageres, card tables, wall consoles, bar units and desk units
Canada	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	1882366		20	Pending	20 Furniture
China	BROYHILL	13760829	13760829	20	Registered	20 Placards of wood or plastics; decorations for plastic for foodstuffs; identification bracelets for hospitals, not of metal; coffins
China	BROYHILL	15993314	15993314	20	Registered	20 Placards of wood or plastics; decorations for plastic for foodstuffs; identification bracelets for hospitals, not of metal; coffins
China	BROYHILL	9960428	9960428	20	Registered	20 Placards of wood or plastics; decorations for plastic for foodstuffs; identification bracelets for hospitals, not of metal; coffins
China	BROYHILL	22958006	22958006	20	Registered	20 Furniture; containers, not of metal [storage, transport]; pipe or cable clips of plastics; mirrors [looking glasses]; picture frames; wickerwork; animal horns; beds for household pets; furniture fittings, not of metal; pillows; window fittings, not of metal; craftworks of wood, wax or plastic; fittings of doors, not of metal; cushions; bed fittings not of metal; table tops; doors for furniture
China	X 75 21 28 55 75 75	29609425		20	Pending	20 Furniture
	BRO YHILL in Chinese Characters					

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT, CLASSES	TRADEMARKSTATUS	
China		29609426		3	Pending	3 Wood care polishes, creams, and cleaners
	BROYHILL in Chinese Characters					
China		29609424		24	Pending	24 Fabric, nonwoven fabric, wall hangings, carpets, and covers for furniture
	BROYHILL in Chinese Characters					
China	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	29307832		20	Pending	20 Furniture
Denmark	BROYHILL	A3603/81	VR198203235	20	Registered	20 Furniture for home and/or residential use
Egypt	BROYHILL	356224		20	Pending	20
Egypt	Broyhill BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design	356223		20	Pending	20
EUTM	ASSEMBLEASE	010711901	010711901	20	Registered	20 Furniture, furniture hardware; furniture components, namely, self-locking mechanisms; mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood
EUTM	BROYHILL	010139517	010139517	11, 14, 20, 27	Registered	11 Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; lighting fixtures; lamps; lamp shades 14 Precious metals and their alloys and goods in precious metals or coated therewith, not included in other classes; jewelry, precious stones; horological and chronometric instruments; clocks 20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics; corbels for supporting artwork and wall decor (furniture); shelving; shelving units and component parts thereof, namely, shelves and brackets sold as a unit; screens (furniture or decorative or wall-hung); photograph and picture frames 27 Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-textile)
EUTM	₩ Broyhill	310870	310870	20	Registered	20 Furniture and parts and fittings therefor
	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design					
Finland	BROYHILL	3818/82	88955	20	Registered	20 Furniture
France	BROYHILL	305087	1689561	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Germany	BROYHILL	B68758/20WZ	1029866	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Iceland	BROYHILL	1479/1995	435/1996	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Indonesia	BROYHILL	D00-2010-040787	IDM000340790	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors, picture frames; goods of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics
Ireland	BROYHILL	2790	101864	20	Registered	20 Furniture; articles included in Class 20 made wholly or principally of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, celluloid, or of imitations of any of these materials, or of plastics
Italy	BROYHILL	MI2011 C006591	302011901956030	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Japan	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	2018-010104	6036230	20	Registered	20 Furniture

Registered mirror stands, couches, chain, beds, and wardrobes mirror stands to chain chain couches, and wardrobes mirror stands to chain							
District District and fronted Design	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT, CLASSES	TRADEMARKSTATUS	
Motion	Japan		S59-60931	1906315	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Montable	Malaysia		2013007265	2013007265	20	Registered	20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames, mattresses, box springs
Mercasy	Mexico	ASSEMBLEASE	1076629	1314303	20	Registered	20 Furniture, furniture components, namely self-locking
Norway BROYHIL 512317 112336 20 Registered 20 Familiar 20 China calabora, supleands, tables, book cheats, dising subles, reversitands, coaches, chan, babe, book cheats, dising subles, reversitands, coaches, chan, beds, and warderdose 20 China calabora, supleands, tables, book cheats, dising subles, reversitands, coaches, chan, beds, and warderdose 20 Familiar, minora, picture frames, goods (set encluded in other classes) of wood cost, read, care, wider, how, how, reversitands, coaches, chan, beds, and warderdose 20 Familiar, minora, picture frames, goods (set encluded in other classes) of wood cost, read, care, wider, how, how, reversitands, coaches, chan, wider, how, who was disabletice, find a make, minora, picture frames, woods, coaches, chan, wider, how, who was disabletice, find a make, minora, picture frames, wider, how, and settlements and picture of pictures. South Arabio BROYHIL 25/4/3403 212/27 20 Registered 20 Familiar minora, picture frames, woods, coaches, co	Mexico	BROYHILL	120889	402990	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Republic of times (South) Broyhill Broy	Mexico	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	2002294	1874849	20	Registered	20 Furniture
BROYHILL Selection BROYHILL 2018733564 440199 20 Registered 20 Furniture, mirror, picture frames; geods (not included in other classes) of wood, colk, rept, care, wicker, from, boto, wor, wisk kinns, shell, ambre, mother-of-pased, recended using and substitutions for all those makerals, or of statics) Sauch Arabis BROYHILL Spain BROYHILL 1645617 3541/3603 112/17 20 Registered 20 Furniture 20 Furniture 30 Furniture 31/8004 31/8004 20 Furniture 30 Furni	Norway	BROYHILL	812317	112336	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Russian Federation BROYHILL 2010733664 440199 20 Registered 20 Furnitum, minton, picture frames, goods (not included in own devices of whore does not clean, water from how on the cleans of minton does not clean water from how on the cleans of minton control of mark meschatum and substitutes for all three materials, or of plastics) Saudi Arabbio BROYHILL 35/1/403 112/17 20 Registered 20 Furnitum: minton, picture frames, goods (not included in own devices) and substitutes for all three materials, or of plastics Provided in other cleans of the clean of plastics Swedein BROYHILL 4620 P314514 20 Registered 20 Furnitum: minton, picture frames, wooden goods (not not not plastics) Provided in other cleans, conf., calling, cane, basket, horn hom, how, whitehood, shell ambor, mother of pour finescensum or certain and the clean of plastics Switzerland BROYHILL 1074039447 324372 20 Registered 20 Furnitum: minton, picture frames, wooden goods (not not plastics) Talwan BROYHILL 1074039447 324372 20 Registered 20 Furnitum: minton, picture frames, condition, cane, basket, horn hom, hom, while above their substitutes materials or of plastic 30 Chair, soft, invested alenges rold, residency, ottoman, table, deline, china c	Republic of Korea (South)		40-1984-0012707	40-0116368	20	Registered	20 China cabinets, cupboards, tables, book chests, dining tables, mirror stands, couches, chairs, beds, and wardrobes
Sweden BROYHILL 1645617 1645617 20 Registered 20 Furniture Sweden BROYHILL 81-4475 179604 20 Registered 20 Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; wooden goods (not included in other-classes), note, cutting, care, basket hore, both, own, whichever of pear, meschawum or cellulated or their substitute materials or of plasts. Switzerfand BROYHILL 4620 P314514 20 Registered 20 Furniture Talwan BROYHILL 074019447 324373 20 Registered 20 Chair, sofia, loveseat, sleeper sofia, recliner, ottoman, table, drining chair, china cabinets, batch, curo. BROYHILL 85007988 760031 20 Registered 20 Mirrors; beds Talwan BROYHILL PREMIER 74/19945 324374 20 Registered 20 Chair, sofia, loveseat, sleeper sofia, recliner, ottoman, table, drining chair, china cabinets, batch, curo. BROYHILL PREMIER 74/19945 324374 20 Registered 20 Mirrors; beds Talwan BROYHILL PREMIER 74/19945 324375 20 Registered 20 Mirrors; beds Talwan BROYHILL PREMIER 74/1944 324375 20 Registered 20 Mirrors; beds Talwan BROYHILL Syliced and Plinwheel Design 88007887 758191 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors; beds	Russian Federation		2010733684	440199	20	Registered	other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum
Sweden BROYHILL 81-4475 179604 20 Registered clinic decided in other classes), cork, cutting, cane, basket, horn, bone, kory, whilebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl, menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or their substitute materials or of pearl menschaum or celluloid or	Saudi Arabia	BROYHILL	35/1/1403	112/17	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Switzerland BROYHILL 81-4475 179604 20 Registered control collected in other classes), core, cutting, cane, basket, hors, bone, wook washabone, shelf and been deepen meetal and collected or other substitute materials or of plastic collected or their substitute mat	Spain	BROYHILL	1645617	1645617	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Taiwan BROYHILL 85007981 74/1944 324373 20 Registered bookcase/entertaimment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armolice and ar	Sweden	BROYHILL	81-4475	179604	20	Registered	included in other classes), cork, cutting, cane, basket, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum or
Taiwan BROYHILL	Switzerland	BROYHILL	4620	P314514	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Taiwan BROYHILL PREMIER 74/19945 324374 20 Registered bookcase/entertainment units/dudio unit, headboard, footboard chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armoire Taiwan BROYHILL PREMIER 85007986 758190 20 Registered 20 Mirrors; beds Taiwan 74/19444 324375 20 Registered bookcase/entertainment units/dudio unit, headboard, footboard chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armoire 20 Chair, sofa, loveseat, sleeper sofa, recliner, ottoman, table, dining chair, china cabinets, hutch, curio, bookcase/entertainment units/dudio unit, headboard, footboard chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armoire 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors; beds	Taiwan	BROYHILL	074019447	324373	20	Registered	dining chair, china cabinets, hutch, curio, bookcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard, chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and
Taiwan BROYHILL PREMIER 74/19945 324374 20 Registered bookcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and armoire Taiwan BROYHILL PREMIER 85007986 758190 20 Registered 20 Mirrors; beds Taiwan BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design 85007987 758191 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors; beds	Taiwan	BROYHILL	85007988	760031	20	Registered	20 Mirrors; beds
Taiwan Taiwan	Taiwan	BROYHILL PREMIER	74/19945	324374	20	Registered	dining chair, china cabinets, hutch, curio, bookcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard, chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and
Taiwan Taiwan	Taiwan	BROYHILL PREMIER	85007986	758190	20	Registered	20 Mirrors; beds
Taiwan BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design 85007987 758191 20 Registered 20 Furniture; mirrors; beds	Taiwan		74/19444	324375	20	Registered	dining chair, china cabinets, hutch, curio, bookcase/entertainment units/audio unit, headboard, footboard, chest, dress, night stand, cocktail table, end table, sofa table and
	Taiwan	₩ Broyhill	85007987	758191	20	Registered	20 Furniture; mirrors; beds
	United Arab Emirates		235388	235388	20	Registered	20

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT, CLASSES	TRADEMARKSTATUS	
United Arab Emirates	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	286600		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United Kingdom	BROYHILL	1164378	1164378	20	Registered	20 Furniture and parts and fittings therefor
United Kingdom	₩ Broyhill	1164379	1164379	20	Registered	20 Furniture and parts and fittings therefor
United States of America	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design ATTIC HEIRLOOMS	76339717	2777319	20	Registered	20 Bedroom, dining room, living room, great room, and entertainment room furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL	73465530	1319405	20	Registered	20 Bedroom, Dining Room, Living Room, Occasional and Casual Furniture, Wall Units and Upholstered Furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL	73630088	1446458	20	Registered	20 BEDINOUN FUNNITORS SUCH AS DIRESSERS, MINITORS, CHESTS, BEDS, BOOKCASES, NIGHT STANDS, DESK CHAIRS, AND DESKS; DINING ROOM FURNITURE INCLUDING TABLES, CHAIRS, CHINAS, SERVERS, BUFFETS; LIVING ROOM FURNITURE INCLUDING SOFAS, CHAIRS, ROCKERS, LOVESEATS, CONVERTASOFAS, RECLINING CHAIRS, UPHOLSTERED MOTION FURNITURE; OCCASIONAL FURNITURE INCLUDING COCKTAIL TABLES, COMMODES,
United States of America	BROYHILL	72034911	658809	20	Registered	20 BEDROOM, DINING ROOM, AND LIVING ROOM FURNITURE
United States of America	BROYHILL	85399858	4240270	11, 20, 27	Registered	11 Lighting fixtures, namely, lamps; Lamp shades 20 Furniture; Mirrors; Corbels for supporting artwork and wall decor; Shelving; Shelving units and component parts thereof, namely, shelves and brackets sold as a unit; Screens; Photograph and picture frames 27 Rugs
United States of America	BROYHILL	85670243	4422791	2,3	Registered	Wood preserving oils and/or oils for use as protective coatings for wood 3 Wood care polishes, creams, and cleaners
United States of America	BROYHILL LEATHER	76188785	2509955	20	Registered	20 Furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	87580517	5515388	20	Registered	20 Furniture
United States of America	 ₩ Broyhill	87533938	5462558	20	Registered	20 Outdoor furniture
United States of America	BROYHILL Stylized and Pinwheel Design BURTON PARK	87943068		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United States of America	CLO UD 44	86740630	5233212	20	Registered	20 Furniture
United States of America	Pinwheel Design	74290844	1761401	20	Registered	20 Bedroom furniture; namely, dressers, mirrors, chests, beds, bookcases, night stands, desk chairs, and desks; dining room furniture in the nature of tables, chairs, china cabinets, servers, buffets; living room furniture; namely, sofas, chairs, rockers, love seats, sofa beds and occasional furniture; namely, cocktail tables, commode end tables, chair side commodes, hexagon commodes, snack tables, occasional tables, sofa consoles, octagonal cocktail tables, etageres, card tables, wall consoles, bar furniture and desks
United States of America	Pinwheel Design	85670238	4422790	2,3	Registered	Wood preserving oils and/or oils for use as protective coatings for wood 3 Wood care polishes, creams, and cleaners

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARKSTATUS	
United States of America	TANNER'S CHOICE	87036729	5054796	40	Registered	40 Furniture customization services, namely, manufacture of furniture customized pursuant to customer's instructions
United States of America	THE GOOD NIGHT SLEEPER BY BROYHILL	73646308	1456548	20	Registered	20 Sofa sleepers
Venezuela	BROYHILL	1981-007849	111220-F	20	Registered	20 Furniture
Vietnam	BROYHILL	4-2013-11176	241014	20	Registered	20 Furniture, picture frames, mirrors [looking glasses], bedding (except linen), boxes of wood or plastic, pillows, mattresses, box springs
Vietnam	BROYHILL NO WORRIES	4-2018-03156		20	Pending	20 Furniture

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	INT. CLASSES	TRADEMARKSTATUS	
United States of America	SIMPLY ENTERTAINING BY BROYHILL	87753243		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United States of America	SPRING DOWN BY BROYHILL	87403510		20	Pending	20 Furniture
United States of America	Spring DOWN BY BROYHILL Stylized w/ Design	87403497		20	Pending	20 Furniture